Details of the total Amount Sanctioned and Spent under the PM-eBus Sewa

#

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

State/UT

Andhra
Pradesh

Assam

Bihar

Chandigarh

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat

Haryana

Jammu and

Kashmir

Madhya
Pradesh

Maharashtra

Meghalaya

Odisha

Puducherry

Punjab

Rajasthan

Uttarakhand

Amount sanctioned (Rs. in Cr.)

BTM

30.18

3.84

79.25

11.87

30.36

35.69

13.44

14.28

55.01

228.21

8.95

54.11

8.15

22.90

60.08

12.02

Civil

65.41

12.81

33.21

0.00

20.19

40.61

8.69

28.09

36.39

142.28

9.00

34.05

0.00

20.87

42.03

15.36

Total

95.59

16.65

112.46

11.87

50.55

76.30

22.13

42.37

91.40

370.49

17.95

88.16

8.15

43.77

102.11

27.38

ANNEXURE-I

Amount Spent (Rs. in Cr.)

BTM

0

3.33

79.25

11.87

25.09

19.88

1.32

167.65

3991

14.27

35.84

0

Civil

7.52

8.3

6.07

9.06

32.53

7.96

5.23

8.62

Total

10.85

87.55

11.87

31.16

28.94

1.32

200.18

47.87

19.5

44.46



17 Karnataka

Total

37.82

706.16

39.23

548.22

77.05

1254.38

0

398.40

Details of the number of e-buses sanctioned under PM-eBus Sewa Scheme

State/ UT

Assam

Andaman & Nicobar Islands (UT)

Andhra Pradesh

Arunachal Pradesh

Bihar

Chhattisgarh

Gujarat

Goa

Haryana

Himachal Pradesh

Karnataka

Kerala

Madhya Pradesh

Maharashtra

Manipur

Meghalaya

Cities

11

10

22

85.29

483.70

ANNEXURE-II

Buses

100

45

1050

50

400

240

750

50

450

50

750

293

972

1609

50

55



Odisha

Punjab

Rajasthan

Uttarakhand

Telangana

Chandigarh (UT)

Jammu & Kashmir (UT)

Ladakh (UT)

Puducherry (UT)

Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman & Diu (UT)

20 States and 6 UTs

City Sanctioned Amount
BTM Civil
Jabalpur 6.30 4.18

5 400

5 447

9 1150

2 137

2 151

1 428

2 200

1 48

1 75

1 50
116 10,000

ANNEXURE-III

n<Cr.
Mother Sanction Issued
Total BTM Civil Total
10.48 6.30 2.10 8.40

This information was given by the Minister of State for Heavy Industries, Shri Bhupathiraju Srinivasa Varma

in a written reply in the Lok Sabha.
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