

**Details of the total Amount Sanctioned and Spent under the PM-eBus Sewa**

#	State/UT	Amount sanctioned (Rs. in Cr.)			Amount Spent (Rs. in Cr.)		
		BTM	Civil	Total	BTM	Civil	Total
1	Andhra Pradesh	30.18	65.41	95.59	0	0	0
2	Assam	3.84	12.81	16.65	3.33	7.52	10.85
3	Bihar	79.25	33.21	112.46	79.25	8.3	87.55
4	Chandigarh	11.87	0.00	11.87	11.87	0	11.87
5	Chhattisgarh	30.36	20.19	50.55	25.09	6.07	31.16
6	Gujarat	35.69	40.61	76.30	19.88	9.06	28.94
7	Haryana	13.44	8.69	22.13	0	0	0
8	Jammu and Kashmir	14.28	28.09	42.37	0	0	0
9	Madhya Pradesh	55.01	36.39	91.40	1.32	0	1.32
10	Maharashtra	228.21	142.28	370.49	167.65	32.53	200.18
11	Meghalaya	8.95	9.00	17.95	0	0	0
12	Odisha	54.11	34.05	88.16	39.91	7.96	47.87
13	Puducherry	8.15	0.00	8.15	0	0	0
14	Punjab	22.90	20.87	43.77	14.27	5.23	19.5
15	Rajasthan	60.08	42.03	102.11	35.84	8.62	44.46
16	Uttarakhand	12.02	15.36	27.38	0	0	0

17	Karnataka	37.82	39.23	77.05	0	0	0
	<b>Total</b>	<b>706.16</b>	<b>548.22</b>	<b>1254.38</b>	<b>398.40</b>	<b>85.29</b>	<b>483.70</b>

**ANNEXURE-II**

**Details of the number of e-buses sanctioned under PM-eBus Sewa Scheme**

<b>State/ UT</b>	<b>Cities</b>	<b>Buses</b>
Assam	1	100
Andaman & Nicobar Islands (UT)	1	45
Andhra Pradesh	11	1050
Arunachal Pradesh	1	50
Bihar	6	400
Chhattisgarh	4	240
Gujarat	8	750
Goa	1	50
Haryana	7	450
Himachal Pradesh	2	50
Karnataka	10	750
Kerala	3	293
Madhya Pradesh	8	972
Maharashtra	22	1609
Manipur	1	50
Meghalaya	1	55

Odisha	5	400
Punjab	5	447
Rajasthan	9	1150
Uttarakhand	2	137
Telangana	2	151
Chandigarh (UT)	1	428
Jammu & Kashmir (UT)	2	200
Ladakh (UT)	1	48
Puducherry (UT)	1	75
Dadra & Nagar Haveli, Daman & Diu (UT)	1	50
<b>20 States and 6 UTs</b>	<b>116</b>	<b>10,000</b>

**ANNEXURE-III**

*In ₹ Cr.*

City	Sanctioned Amount			Mother Sanction Issued		
	BTM	Civil	Total	BTM	Civil	Total
Jabalpur	6.30	4.18	10.48	6.30	2.10	8.40

This information was given by the Minister of State for Heavy Industries, Shri Bhupathiraju Srinivasa Varma in a written reply in the Lok Sabha.

\*\*\*\*\*